
Thomas (ME) (0-1) -vs- Wheaton (Mass.) (1-0)
3/6/2026 at Davenport, FL (N.E. Regional Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Ritchie (1-0)
Loss: Brody Walsh (0-1)
HBP: Ian Libby, Stephen Coffey, Evan Mello
PB: Gus Hollen (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 112   Weather: 85 degrees, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Thomas (ME) 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 2
Wheaton (Mass.) 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 0 X 11 12 1

Thomas (ME) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hayden Dippner ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Zeke Rand dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pedro Hernandez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gus Hollen c 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Dj Cagnina 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Aidan McMahon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ajay Rychcik rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Gavin Clark 3b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Jeremy Spencer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mitch Regan 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Grady Hotham lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Nathan Paes cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ian Libby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Eggleston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Walsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen Coffey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Craft p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roy Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 3 2 4 11 4

2B: Ajay Rychcik (1)
CS: Zeke Rand (1)
HBP: Zeke Rand (1)
E: Gavin Clark (1); Mitch Regan (1)
DP: 1

Wheaton (Mass.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Rodrigues 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 3
Robbie Lamond cf 5 1 3 2 0 0 1
Collin Reilly dh 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
Justin Colpack 1b 3 1 0 1 0 2 4
Declan Lush rf 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
Ray Toth 3b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
Dwayne  Burgo Jr. lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
    Ethan Drouin lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ty Bellan c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Derek  Babineau Jr. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden  Lewis ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Giangregorio c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Evan Jones ss 4 0 1 0 1 3 0
Greg Strite p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Mello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Ritchie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 12 9 8 9 11

2B: Declan Lush (1); Ray Toth (2); Dwayne  Burgo Jr. (1)
SH: Justin Colpack (1)
SF: Marcus Rodrigues (1)
SB: Brayden  Lewis (1)
HBP: Collin Reilly (2); Justin Colpack (1)
PO: Robbie Lamond (1)
E: Greg Strite (1)
DP: 1

Thomas (ME) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ian Libby 4.0 4 1 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 14 17 2 3 96
Gage Eggleston 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 3 2 –
Brody Walsh (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 7
Stephen Coffey 0.0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 14
Jordan Craft 0.0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6
Roy Clayton 1.2 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 1 52
Totals 12 11 7 8 9 1 0 3 0 33 46 7 6 175

Wheaton (Mass.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Greg Strite 5.0 3 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 0 17 19 2 6 70
Evan Mello 1.1 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 3 6 0 1 27
Jack Ritchie (W, 1-0) 2.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 1 21
Totals 3 2 2 4 11 2 1 1 0 28 33 6 8 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Thomas (ME) - Top of 1st THO WHE
Hayden Dippner walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Zeke Rand struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 0
Hayden Dippner Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Gus Hollen struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBF). 0 0
Hayden Dippner advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Dj Cagnina grounded out to p (0-2 FK). 0 0

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 1st THO WHE
Marcus Rodrigues struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Robbie Lamond singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Robbie Lamond out at first p to 1b to 2b, picked off. 0 0
Collin Reilly hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Justin Colpack struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Thomas (ME) - Top of 2nd THO WHE
Ajay Rychcik flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Gavin Clark singled down the rf line (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Mitch Regan grounded into double play 2b to 3b to 1b (1-2 KKB); Gavin Clark out on the play. 0 0

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 2nd THO WHE
Declan Lush struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Ray Toth grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Dwayne  Burgo Jr. struck out looking (0-2 KKF). 0 0

Thomas (ME) - Top of 3rd THO WHE
Grady Hotham struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0
Nathan Paes flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Hayden Dippner grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKKBBB). 0 0

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 3rd THO WHE
Ty Bellan grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Evan Jones singled to third base (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Marcus Rodrigues singled to right field (0-0); Evan Jones advanced to second. 0 0
Robbie Lamond grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (2-1 BBK); Marcus Rodrigues out on the play. 0 0

Thomas (ME) - Top of 4th THO WHE
Zeke Rand grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Gus Hollen walked (3-2 KKFBBBB). 0 0
Dj Cagnina singled to left field (0-0); Gus Hollen advanced to second. 0 0
Ajay Rychcik doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Dj Cagnina advanced to third; Gus Hollen scored. 1 0
Gavin Clark struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 0
Mitch Regan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 4th THO WHE
Collin Reilly hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 1 0
Justin Colpack flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Collin Reilly advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Declan Lush walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
Ray Toth struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 1 0



Dwayne  Burgo Jr. doubled to right field, ground-rule, RBI (0-0); Declan Lush advanced to third; Collin
Reilly scored. 1 1
Ty Bellan fouled out to 1b (3-2 BKBBKFFF). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Thomas (ME) - Top of 5th THO WHE
Grady Hotham struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 1
Nathan Paes struck out swinging (1-2 KSFB). 1 1
Hayden Dippner grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 5th THO WHE
Gage Eggleston to p for Ian Libby. 1 1
Zeke Rand to dh. 1 1
Evan Jones struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 1 1
Marcus Rodrigues flied out to lf (1-2 KFFFB). 1 1
Robbie Lamond popped up to ss (3-2 BBKSB). 1 1

Thomas (ME) - Top of 6th THO WHE
Evan Mello to p for Greg Strite. 1 1
Zeke Rand hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 1 1
Gus Hollen struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 1
Zeke Rand out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Dj Cagnina struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 1 1

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 6th THO WHE
Collin Reilly singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Justin Colpack grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Collin Reilly advanced to second. 1 1
Collin Reilly advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Declan Lush popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFFB). 1 1
Ray Toth doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BFFFB); Collin Reilly scored. 1 2
Dwayne  Burgo Jr. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFB). 1 2

Thomas (ME) - Top of 7th THO WHE
Ajay Rychcik walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Ajay Rychcik advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Gavin Clark walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Gavin Clark advanced to second; Ajay Rychcik advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Mitch Regan grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Gavin Clark advanced to third; Ajay Rychcik scored. 2 2
Jack Ritchie to p for Evan Mello. 2 2
Grady Hotham struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 2
Nathan Paes flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 2

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 7th THO WHE
Brody Walsh to p for Ian Libby. 2 2
Ty Bellan walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Evan Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2
Marcus Rodrigues singled through the left side (1-0 B); Ty Bellan advanced to second. 2 2
Derek  Babineau Jr. pinch ran for Ty Bellan. 2 2
Robbie Lamond singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Marcus Rodrigues advanced to second; Derek
Babineau Jr. scored. 2 3
Collin Reilly singled to left field (0-0); Robbie Lamond advanced to second; Marcus Rodrigues advanced to
third. 2 3
Stephen Coffey to p for Brody Walsh. 2 3
Justin Colpack hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Collin Reilly advanced to second; Robbie Lamond advanced to third;
Marcus Rodrigues scored. 2 4
Declan Lush doubled to left center, ground-rule, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Justin Colpack advanced to third; Collin
Reilly scored; Robbie Lamond scored. 2 6



Ray Toth walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 2 6
Jordan Craft to p for Stephen Coffey. 2 6
Dwayne  Burgo Jr. walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Ray Toth advanced to second; Declan Lush advanced to third;
Justin Colpack scored. 2 7
Brayden  Lewis pinch hit for Derek  Babineau Jr.. 2 7
Brayden  Lewis reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KKBBB); Dwayne  Burgo Jr. advanced to third; Ray Toth
scored, unearned; Declan Lush scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 2 9
Roy Clayton to p for Jordan Craft. 2 9
Brayden  Lewis stole second. 2 9
Evan Jones walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 9
Marcus Rodrigues flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Dwayne  Burgo Jr. scored, unearned. 2 10
Robbie Lamond singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Evan Jones advanced to second; Brayden  Lewis
scored, unearned. 2 11
Collin Reilly walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Robbie Lamond advanced to second; Evan Jones advanced to third. 2 11
Justin Colpack struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBB). 2 11

Runs: 9   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Thomas (ME) - Top of 8th THO WHE
Nick Giangregorio pinch hit for Brayden  Lewis. 2 11
Nick Giangregorio to c. 2 11
Hayden Dippner struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 11
Pedro Hernandez pinch hit for Zeke Rand. 2 11
Pedro Hernandez popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 11
Gus Hollen popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 2 11

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 8th THO WHE
Declan Lush flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 2 11
Ray Toth Dropped foul ball, E4 (1-1 BF). 2 11
Ray Toth doubled to right center, ground-rule (1-0 B). 2 11
Ethan Drouin pinch hit for Dwayne  Burgo Jr.. 2 11
Ethan Drouin walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 11
Nick Giangregorio walked (3-2 BSSBBFB); Ethan Drouin advanced to second; Ray Toth advanced to third. 2 11
Evan Jones struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFF). 2 11
Marcus Rodrigues grounded out to p unassisted (1-0 B). 2 11

Thomas (ME) - Top of 9th THO WHE
Ethan Drouin to lf. 2 11
Aidan McMahon pinch hit for Dj Cagnina. 2 11
Aidan McMahon flied out to lf (0-0). 2 11
Ajay Rychcik grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 11
Jeremy Spencer pinch hit for Gavin Clark. 2 11
Jeremy Spencer struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 11

Wheaton (Mass.) - Bottom of 9th THO WHE


